

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 20-551, Version: 1

Receive Report and Consider Adoption of City Council Resolution Accepting the 2020 Fort Bragg Police Department Salary Survey Results as Required by Ordinance 672, Adopting Changes to the City of Fort Bragg Salary Rate Compensation Plan and Approving Budet Amendment 2020-08 to the Fiscal Year 2019-20 Budget in the Amount of \$70,932 (Account 110-4200-payroll accounts)